City of Owosso

City of Alma

City of Alma

City of Bay City

City of Bay City

City of Bay City

City of St Louis

Village of Birch Run

Village & Township
of Chesaning

PROJECT NAME

FY23-24 Sewer Lining Project

DWSRF Water Main
Improvement Project

DWSRF Water Main
Improvement Project

Morton Street Reconstruction
& Backus Street Rehabilitation

Mason Street

Truman Parkway, including
bridgework over Water Street

DWSRF Water Main
Improvement Project

Lynn Street Water Main
Extension

ADA Kayak Launch at two
locations

APPROX.

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE

$290,000

$17,000,000

$430,000

$2.0M

$400,000

$500,000

$20,000,000

$550,000

360,000.00

BID LETTING

DATE

2/1/2024

6/26/2024

6/26/2024

4/15/2024

4/15/2024

6/1/2024

6/26/2024

11/15/2024

7/15/2024

2024 TCCA LUNCHEON
Upcoming Project List

BID LETTING |CONSTRUCTION
START DATE

TYPE

Local

SRF

SRF

Local

Local

Local

SRF

Local

Local

3/1/2024

11/1/2024

11/1/2024

6/1/2024

6/1/2024

8/7/2024

11/1/2024

4/1/2025

8/1/2024

REQUIRED

COMPLETION

DATE

6/30/2024

11/1/2026

11/1/2025

10/27/2024

8/1/2024

9/15/2024

11/1/2026

7/1/2025

8/30/2025

N
OHM |

Advancing Communities™

WORK SCOPE

Rehabilitation measures on deteriorated sanitary sewer and
storm sewer segments at multiple locations throughout the City.

2 Miles of water main replacement, 112 lead service line
replacements, 1 mile of sanitary sewer replacement and road
reconstruction

Storage tank control building replacement

Pavement reconstruction, storm/drainage improvements,
concrete pavement / joint repair and restoration.

0.63 miles of cold-milling, HMA resurfacing, concrete curb and
gutter repair, ADA ramp upgrades, pavement markings, and
restoration.

0.63 miles of HMA resurfacing, concrete bridge deck repairs,

epoxy overlay of bridge deck, pavement markings, and
restoration.

4.5 Miles of water main replacement and restoration (including
road rehabilitation from construction impacts).

1,500 feet of 8' water mainfrom Church Street to Poellet Street.

Two ADA Kayak launches including earthwork, paving, access
ramps.



