## 2024 TCCA LUNCHEON Upcoming Project List



CLIENT NAME	PROJECT NAME	APPROX. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BID LETTING DATE	BID LETTING TYPE	CONSTRUCTION START DATE	REQUIRED COMPLETION DATE	WORK SCOPE
City of Owosso	FY23-24 Sewer Lining Project	\$290,000	2/1/2024	Local	3/1/2024	6/30/2024	Rehabilitation measures on deteriorated sanitary sewer and storm sewer segments at multiple locations throughout the City.
City of Alma	DWSRF Water Main Improvement Project	\$17,000,000	6/26/2024	SRF	11/1/2024	11/1/2026	2 Miles of water main replacement, 112 lead service line replacements, 1 mile of sanitary sewer replacement and road reconstruction
City of Alma	DWSRF Water Main Improvement Project	\$430,000	6/26/2024	SRF	11/1/2024	11/1/2025	Storage tank control building replacement
City of Bay City	Morton Street Reconstruction & Backus Street Rehabilitation	\$2.0M	4/15/2024	Local	6/1/2024	10/27/2024	Pavement reconstruction, storm/drainage improvements, concrete pavement / joint repair and restoration.
City of Bay City	Mason Street	\$400,000	4/15/2024	Local	6/1/2024	8/1/2024	0.63 miles of cold-milling, HMA resurfacing, concrete curb and gutter repair, ADA ramp upgrades, pavement markings, and restoration.
City of Bay City	Truman Parkway, including bridgework over Water Street	\$500,000	6/1/2024	Local	8/7/2024	9/15/2024	0.63 miles of HMA resurfacing, concrete bridge deck repairs, epoxy overlay of bridge deck, pavement markings, and restoration.
City of St Louis	DWSRF Water Main Improvement Project	\$20,000,000	6/26/2024	SRF	11/1/2024	11/1/2026	4.5 Miles of water main replacement and restoration (including road rehabilitation from construction impacts).
Village of Birch Run	Lynn Street Water Main Extension	\$550,000	11/15/2024	Local	4/1/2025	7/1/2025	1,500 feet of 8' water mainfrom Church Street to Poellet Street.
Village & Township of Chesaning	ADA Kayak Launch at two locations	360,000.00	7/15/2024	Local	8/1/2024	8/30/2025	Two ADA Kayak launches including earthwork, paving, access ramps.